

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7211/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2009 in CRLRP
No.1915/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AMBIKA K.V. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Renjith B. Marar,Adv.
Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan,Adv.
Mrs. Lakshmi N. Kaimal,Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv
Mr. Sushrut Jindal,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prasad Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we do not want to interfere so far as the quantum of punishment is concerned. However, so far as the fine is concerned, it is enhanced

to ` 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) and the respondent is directed to pay the present

petitioner, the balance amount of ` 18,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Thousand) within a period of four weeks from today.

With these observations, the special leave petition stands disposed of.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master